
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2025 and 2026 HCHC Ecclesiastical/Academic Year Holiday Schedule 
Administrative Offices Closed 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

January 20th ​ Martin Luther King Day 

**Sunday February 2nd​ Presentation of Our Lord** 

Monday, February 17th​ Presidents’ Day 

Monday, March 3rd​ First Day of Great Lent 

Tuesday, March 25​ Annunciation Day 

April 14th - April 21st​ Great Week and Bright Monday  

Monday, April 21st​ Patriots’ Day 

Friday & Monday, May 23 & 26​ Memorial Day Observance 

Thursday, May 29th​ Holy Ascension Observance​

Thursday June, 19th​ Juneteenth Observance 

Monday, June 30- July 4​ Independence Day Observance 
 
Wednesday, August 6​ Feast of the Transfiguration 

Friday, August 15​ Dormition of the Blessed Virgin Mary  

Monday, September 1​ Labor Day 

Sunday, September 14​ Exaltation of the Holy Cross Observance 

Monday, October 13, ​ Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples’ Day 

Tuesday, November 11​ Veterans Day  

November 24th - 28th​ Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday, December 22- Wednesday, January 7th (2026) Christmas, New Year’s, Theophany 
(Offices reopen January 7th)  

*June 13th - August 15th Fridays off in 2025* 
 

Tuesday, January 6​ Theophany 

Monday, January 19​ Martin Luther King Day 



 
**Monday, February 2​ Presentation of Our Lord** 

Monday, February 16​ Presidents’ Day 

Monday, February 23​ First Day of Great Lent 

Wednesday, March 25​ Annunciation Day 

April 6th - April 13                            Great Week/Bright Monday 

Monday, April 20​ Patriots’ Day 

Friday & Monday, May 22 & 25​ Memorial Day Observance 

Thursday, May 21​ Holy Ascension Observance​

Friday, June 19th​ Juneteenth Observance 

Monday, June 29 - July 3​ Independence Day Observance 
 
Thursday, August 6​ Feast of the Transfiguration 

Saturday, August 15​ Dormition of the Blessed Virgin Mary  

Monday, September 7​ Labor Day 

Monday, September 14​ Exaltation of the Holy Cross Observance 

Monday, October 12, ​ Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples’ Day 

Wednesday, November 11​ Veterans’ Day  

November 23-27​ Thanksgiving Holiday  

December 21 to January 6 (2027)​ Christmas/New Year’s, Theophany 
(January 7 – Admin Offices Reopen) 

*June 12th - August 14th Fridays off in 2026* 
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